Name of the Event: Students Enrichment Program on Gender &
Society

Topic: Achieving Gender Equality: Contemporary issues

Speakers: 5th sem hons students discussed various issues related
to gender with 3rd sem hons students

Date: 29.11.21

Time: 1.00 pm onwards

Venue: Room no:6. Surendranath College
Organised by: Department of Sociology
Number of Participants: 25

Summary:

The 5th semester hons students presented and discussed various
issues related to gender equality in society. Their informative and
lucid way of presentation made the 3rd semester hons students
understand the concept “Gender Sensitization” in a comprehensive
manner.

Gallery: B Students Enrichment program Nov'21

Recordings: 1.

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_7kahXdy4S9UwGFIGgUc4Xdpy5fs8xMO/view?2usp=s
haring
2.

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZsJESdShLBL_M6-C7-bDIjQyTEn107KL/view?usp=sha

ring


https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/16GAd_OnO_lJRSOrGHoRwJZAztGEBmFw9?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_7kahXdy4S9UwGFlGgUc4Xdpy5fs8xMO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_7kahXdy4S9UwGFlGgUc4Xdpy5fs8xMO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZsJESd5hLBL_M6-C7-bDIjQyTEn107KL/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ZsJESd5hLBL_M6-C7-bDIjQyTEn107KL/view?usp=sharing

Students Details:

SEMESTER IV SOCIOLOGY HONS. STUDENTS

SL. NAME COLLEGE ID | EMAIL ID ACTIVITY
NO:
1 SNC191347 Participated
Trisha Dhar trishadhar40@gmail.com
2 Ananya Bayen SNC191351 ananyabayen2002@gmail.com Participated
3 Swastika Hait | SNC191852 swastikahait12@gmail.com Participated
4 SNC191367 Participated
Kritika Das deadlynos@gmail.com
5 Kumardip SNC191356 kumardipghosh5@gmail.com Presented- Gender
Ghosh Equality-
Contemporary
issues
6 SNC191366 Presented-
Pramita Ghosh ghosh.pramita1662@gmail.com Introduction to
Gender Equality
7 Sristy Basu SNC191344 sristybasu56@gmail.com Participated
8 Anindita SNC191355 aninditakundu470@gmail.com Participated
Kundu
9 Sudipto SNC191370 | sudiptosingha735@gmail.com Participated
Singha
10 Supriya Sardar SNC191365 supusardar2001@gmail.com Participated
11 Souvik Bera SNC191371 souvikbera220@gmail.com Participated
12 Priti Modak SNC191350 pritimodak425@gmail.com Participated
13 Supriya SNC191369 supriyab13082@gmail.com Participated
Barman
14 Indrasis SNC191437 palashgoswami51@gmail.com Participated
Goswami
15 Moumita Saha SNC191368 moumitasaha6700@gmail.com Participated




16 Mandira Singh SNC191363 mandirasingh364@gmail.com Presented-
Ro Achieving Gender
y Lo i
Equality in Political
Sphere
17 Preet Shaw | SNC191436 | preetshaw13@gmail.com Participated
18 SNC191362 Presented- Gender
Adipta Roy adipta.ballu@gmail.com Equality in Family
and Workplace
19 Khushbu SNC191341 echoingspirits@gmail.com Participated
Sharma
20 ArpitaDas | SNC191352 | dazzlingmegha2705@gmail.com Participated




To
The Principal
Surendranath College

Sealdah

Sub : Permission for organizing offline Student Enrichment Programme

Respected Sir,

With regards , this is to inform that Department of Sociology inclines to organize offline Student
Enrichment Programme on 29" of November 2021 at 1pm . The expected attendants will not exceed 50. We will
take care to follow strictly covid protocol guideline as prescribed by State Government.

We will remain grateful if you kindly allow the department to organize the programme for the
benefit of our students.

Thanking you
Your’s faithfully

Ncn-obm‘ o

Nandini Guha

HOD (Department of Sociology)



SURENDRANATH COLLEGE, DEPARTNMENT OF 50000LOCY
<o

Presents -~ A Student Earichment Programme on
‘“Achieving Gender Equality:Contemporary Issues”

With semester ~ V students

m (In association with IQAC, Surendranath College) ?

29 Novesmber, 2021

Tume - 1:00pm
onward)

All are cordially invited
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VENUE: boom No-4




